Product catalog
directional control
Headline Vacuum ValVes 21 series
Vacuum and Full Vacuum
applications
2 © 2022, All Rights Reserved.  ROSS CONTROLS®
Headline Valves 21 Series for Vacuum and Full Vacuum Applications
Product Overview

3
(PUMP)
Ordering Information
3/2 Solenoid Pilot Controlled Valves for Vacuum Applications
Y-3
 1/8" Pilot Exhaust Port
1/2" Electrical Conduit
Port
X-1
1/8" External Pilot Supply
Port
Solenoid Pilot
Port 3 (Exhaust)
Port 1 (Inlet)Port 2 (Outlet)
SOLENOID PILOT CONTROLLED VALVES 3-Way 2-Position Valves
 Size
Function
Valve Model Number
Body Port 1 Port 2 Port 3
G Thread NPT Thread
24 V DC 110-120 V AC 230 V AC 24 V DC 110-120 V AC 230 V AC
3/8
1/4 1/4 1/2 NC D2173B2900W D2173B2900Z D2173B2900Y 2173B2900W 2173B2900Z 2173B2900Y
3/8 3/8 1/2 NC D2173A3908W D2173A3908Z D2173A3908Y 2173A3908W 2173A3908Z 2173A3908Y
1/2 1/2 1/2 NC D2173B4901W D2173B4901Z D2173B4901Y 2173B4901W 2173B4901Z 2173B4901Y
3/4
1/2 1/2 1 NC D2173B4902W D2173B4902Z D2173B4902Y 2173B4902W 2173B4902Z 2173B4902Y
1/2 1/2 1 NO D2174A4912W D2174A4912Z D2174A4912Y 2174A4912W 2174A4912Z 2174A4912Y
3/4 3/4 1 NC D2173B5900W D2173B5900Z D2173B5900Y 2173B5900W 2173B5900Z 2173B5900Y
1 1 1 NC D2173B6901W D2173B6901Z D2173B6901Y 2173B6901W 2173B6901Z 2173B6901Y
1-1/4
1 1 1-1/2 NC D2173B6902W D2173B6902Z D2173B6902Y 2173B6902W 2173B6902Z 2173B6902Y
1 1 1-1/2 NO D2174A6914W D2174A6914Z D2174A6914Y 2174A6914W 2174A6914Z 2174A6914Y
1-1/4 1-1/4 1-1/2 NC D2173B7901W D2173B7901Z D2173B7901Y 2173B7901W 2173B7901Z 2173B7901Y
1-1/4 1-1/4 1-1/2 NO D2173B7917W D2173B7917Z D2173B7917Y 2173B7917W 2173B7917Z 2173B7917Y
1-1/2 1-1/2 1-1/2 NC D2173B8900W D2173B8900Z D2173B8900Y 2173B8900W 2173B8900Z 2173B8900Y
2
2 2 2-1/2 NC D2173A9905W D2173A9905Z D2173A9905Y 2173A9905W 2173A9905Z 2173A9905Y
2-1/2 2-1/2 2-1/2 NC D2173A9906W D2173A9906Z D2173A9906Y 2173A9906W 2173A9906Z 2173A9906Y
For other voltages, consult ROSS.
Size
Function
Flow CV Average Response Constants*

exhaust.  Leave port 1 open to atmosphere, and the normal outlet remains
as the work port (port 2).
Ordering Information
3/2 Solenoid Pilot Controlled Valves for Full Vacuum Applications
SOLENOID PILOT CONTROLLED VALVES 3-Way 2-Position Valves
 Size
Function
Valve Model Number
Body Port 1 Port 2 Port 3
G Thread NPT Thread
24 V DC 110-120 V AC 230 V AC 24 V DC 110-120 V AC 230 V AC
3/8 1/2 1/2 1/2
NC D2173B4914W D2173B4914Z D2173B4914Y 2173B4914W 2173B4914Z 2173B4914Y
NO D2174B4900W D2174B4900Z D2174B4900Y 2174B4900W 2174B4900Z 2174B4900Y
1-1/4 1-1/4 1-1/4 1-1/2
NC D2173B7904W D2173B7904Z D2173B7904Y 2173B7904W 2173B7904Z 2173B7904Y
NO D2174B7903W D2174B7903Z D2174B7903Y 2174B7903W 2174B7903Z 2174B7903Y
For other voltages, consult ROSS.
Size
Function
Flow CV Average Response Constants*